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Capital Region

 Community Development District

Leon County 
Effective: 02/08/00
Brian Kelley, Chairman
 
4133 Beckett Road
 
Tallahassee, Florida 32311
 
Elected:  11/08/16
Email: briankelley.swcdd@gmail.com
Term Expires:  11/2020

Seat 2 

Jennings DePriest, Vice Chairman


**Redacted**





Email:  Jennings@toplobster.org
Appointed:  09/13/18 Elected: 11/06/18

Term Expires:  11/2022
Seat 5 

Kyle Rojas, Assistant Secretary


4072 Shady View Lane


Tallahassee, Florida 32311
Email: lkrojascdd@gmail.com
Elected:  11/06/18


Term Expires:  11/2022
Seat 3 

April Johnston, Assistant Secretary


3254 Appleton Drive
Tallahassee, Florida 32311
Email: aj4fsu@gmail.com
Elected:  11/06/18
Term Expires:  11/2022
Seat 1 

John Ray, Assistant Secretary

3639 Mossy Creek Lane


Tallahassee, Florida 32311
Email:  jray@johnrayconsulting.com
Elected:  11/06/12 & 11/08/16
Term Expires:  11/2020
Seat 4 
James Oliver, Secretary / Dave deNagy, Assistant Secretary
James A. Perry, Assistant Secretary & Treasurer
Rich Hans, Assistant Treasurer / Patti Powers, Assistant Treasurer
DISTRICT COUNSEL & REGISTERED AGENT

Joseph Brown
Phone:  850-222-7500

Brian Crumbaker
Fax:  850-224-8551

Hopping, Green & Sams


119 S. Monroe Street, Suite 300
Email:  brianc@hgslaw.com
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Email:  josephb@hgslaw.com
ENGINEER
Desiderio Maldonado
Phone:  850-580-7977
Atkins Global
Fax:  850-5751099

2639 N. Monroe St., Bldg. C
Cell:  850-322-2569
Tallahassee, Florida 32303
Email: desiderio.maldonado@atkinsglobal.com
CONSULTING ENGINEER

Keith Dantin


Dantin Consulting, LLC

506 Frank Shaw Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32312
keith@dantinconsultingllc.com
DISTRICT MANAGER
James A. Perry
Phone:  904-940-5850 x 409

Governmental Management Services, LLC
Fax:  904-940-5899

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
Email:  jperry@gmsnf.com
St. Augustine, Florida 32092


INVESTMENT BANKER / UNDERWRITER

Kevin Mulshine
Phone:  303-652-0205

MBS Capital Markets, LLC
Fax:  303-652-0206

8583 Strawberry Lane
Cell:  303-641-7199

Longmont, Colorado 80503
Email:  kmulshine@MBSCapitalmarkets.com
BOND COUNSEL

Danny Tyler, Esq.
Phone:  813-281-2222 x 210

Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson
Fax:  813-281-0129


2502 Rocky Point Drive, Suite 1060

Tampa, Florida 33607
Email:  dtyler@ngn-tampa.com
FINANCIAL ADVISOR

Rich Hans
Phone:  954-721-8681 x 201

Governmental Management Services, LLC
Fax:  954-721-9202

5701 N. Pine Island Road, Suite 370

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33321
Email:  rhans@gmssf.com
PROPERTY MANAGER
Robert Berlin
Phone:  850-727-5310
GMS, LLC
Cell Phone:  850-251-1237

3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130


Tallahassee, Florida 32311
Email:  rberlin@gmsnf.com
DEVELOPER

David Childers
Phone:  850-588-1949

The St. Joe Company
Email:  david.childers@joe.com
133 South WaterSound Parkway

WaterSound, Florida 32413

DEVELOPER REP
Abraham Prado
Phone:  850-402-5148

The St. Joe Company
Email:  Abraham.prado@joe.com
3800 Esplanade Way, Suite 100

Tallahassee, Florida 32311

AUDITOR

Alan Jowers, CPA
Phone:  850-837-3141

Carr, Riggs & Ingram, LLC
Fax:  850-654-4619

4460 Legendary Drive, Suite 100
ajowers@cricpa.com
Destin, Florida 32541

LEON COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR (DISTRICT RECORDS OFFICE)
Mr. Parwez Alam
Phone:  850-488-9962

301 South Monroe Street, 5th Floor

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

LEON COUNTY CLERK OF THE COURT

Bob Inzer
Phone:  850-577-4000

Leon Court House

301 South Monroe Street, 5th Floor

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

LEON COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER

Bert Hartsfield
Phone:  850-488-6102

315 South Calhoun Street, 3rd Floor
Fax:  850-922-7238

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

LEON COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Doris Maloy
Phone:  850-488-4735

PO Box 1835
Fax:  850-488-1458

Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1835

LEON COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

Ion Sancho
Phone:  850-606-8683

315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 110
Fax:  850-606-8601

Tallahassee, Florida 32304
Website:  leoncountyfl.gov/elect/

Mailing Address

PO Box 7357

Tallahassee, Florida 32314-7357

Tameka Buyer
Email:  tamekab@leoncountyfl.gov
MEETING LOCATION

Southwood Community Association
Contact:  Stacy Rees

4675 Grove Park Drive
850-656-8750 x 21

Tallahassee, Florida 32311
Fax:  850-402-5030


srees@ccmcnet.com
ALTERNATE MEETING LOCATIONS

Southwood Town Center
Contact:  Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row Blvd, Suite 150
850-727-5310
Tallahassee, Florida 32311
rberlin@gmsnf.com
DISTRICT RECORDS OFFICE

Leon County Administrator

Mr. Parwez Alam
Phone:  850-488-9962

301 South Monroe Street, 5th Floor

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

LEGAL ADVERTISING
The Democrat
Phone:  850-922-2171

Po Box 990
Fax:  850-599-2214

Tallahassee, Florida 32302
Switch Board:  850-599-2100

Contact:  Cassandra
Email:  tdlegals@tallahassee.com
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